
Tuesday, August 28, 2012

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Packet



August 28, 2012Urban County Council Work 

Session

Docket

I. Public Comment - Issues on Agenda

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

IV. Budget Amendments

V. New Business

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0894-12 NDF List for August 28, 2012

b 0888-12 Sign Enforcement Presentation

c 0893-12 LFUCG 6 Month Marathon Update

d 0884-12 Planning and Public Works Committee Summary August 21, 

2012

e 0896-12 Public Safety Committee Summary August 21, 2012

VII. Council Reports

VIII. Mayor's Report

IX. Public Comment - Issues Not on Agenda

X. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2444
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2438
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2443
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2434
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2446


August 28, 2012Urban County Council Work 

Session

Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0853-12 Authorization to execute agreement with the Kentucky Energy 

and Environmental Cabinet for operation of the 2012 Waste Tire 

Amnesty Program in Fayette County.  (L853-12)  

(Gooding/Moloney)

This is a request to execute agreement with the Kentucky 

Energy and Environmental Cabinet for operation of the 2012 

Waste Tire Amnesty Program in Fayette County.  There is no 

budgetary impact.

b 0854-12 Authorization to extend the 800 MHz Radio System 

Maintenance Agreement with Lexington Call Mobile.  (L854-12)  

(Jackson/Mason)

This is a request to extend the 800 MHz Radio System 

Maintenance Agreement with Lexington Call Mobile for the 

period September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013, for a cost 

of $134,138.25.  Funds are budgeted.

c 0855-12 Authorization to accept a contribution from The Grainger 

Foundation  to purchase supplies for the Community 

Emergency Response Team (CERT).  (L855-12)  

(Dugger/Mason)

This is a request to accept a contribution in the amount of 

$3,000 from The Grainger Foundation  to purchase supplies for 

CERT.

d 0867-12 Authorization to submit application to the Kentucky Energy and 

Environment Cabinet, and accept award if offered, for the 

continuation of the Litter Abatement Grant Funding Program in 

Fayette County-FY 2013.  (L867-12)  (Gooding/Moloney)

This is a request to submit application to the Kentucky Energy 

and Environment Cabinet, and accept award if offered, for the 

continuation of the Litter Abatement Grant Funding Program in 

Fayette County-FY 2013.  An estimated award has not been 

provided.  The amount awarded for FY 2012 was $146,023.33.

e 0869-12 Authorization to execute a Lease Agreement with Kentucky 

River Foothills Development Council, Inc. for space within the 

Central Kentucky Job Center.  (L869-12)  (Hamilton)

This is a request to execute a Lease Agreement with Kentucky 

River Foothills Development Council, Inc. for space within the 

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2403
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2404
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2405
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2417
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2419


August 28, 2012Urban County Council Work 

Session

Docket

Central Kentucky Job Center.  The initial term of the agreement 

will be for ten (10) months, effective September 1, 2012 and 

ending June 30, 2013, with an option of automatic extension for 

one (1) additional one (1) year term.  There is no budgetary 

impact.

f 0872-12 Authorization to advertise for bids for the purchase of Series 

2012C General Obligation Notes.  (L872-12)  (Driskell)

This is a request to advertise for bids for the purchase of Series 

2012C General Obligation Notes for $3,600,000.  Amounts may 

be increased or decreased by an amount up to ten percent 

(10%).  Funds are budgeted.

g 0873-12 Authorization to issue Series 2012C General Obligation Notes 

for capital projects as approved in the FY2013 budget.  

(L873-12)  (Driskell)

This is a request to issue Series 2012C General Obligation 

Notes in the principal amount of $3,600,000 for capital projects 

as approved in the FY2013 budget. Amounts may be increased 

or decreased by an amount up to ten percent (10%).  Funds are 

budgeted.

h 0878-12 Authorization to execute a Programmatic Agreement with 

Kentucky State Historic Preservation Officer and the Advisory 

Council on Historic Preservation for the administration of 

HUD-funded grants in the Division of Grants and Special 

Programs.  (L878-12)  (Gooding/Moloney)

This is a request to execute a Programmatic Agreement with 

Kentucky State Historic Preservation Officer and the Advisory 

Council on Historic Preservation for the administration of 

HUD-funded grants in the Division of Grants and Special 

Programs.  There is no budgetary impact.

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2422
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2423
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2428

