
RESOLUTION NO. ____-20122012 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH LEXINGTON CALL MOBILE, 
INCORPORATED, A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE 800 
MEGAHERTZ ANALOG TRUNKED RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, TO EXTEND 
THE TERM UP TO THREE ADDITIONAL YEARS BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2012, 
AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $134,138.25 IN FY2013. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Second 

Amendment to System Maintenance Agreement, which is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by reference, with Lexington Call Mobile, Incorporated, a sole source 

provider, for maintenance of the 800 megahertz analog trunked radio communication 

system, to extend the term up to three (3) additional years beginning September 1, 2012. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $134,138.25 in FY2013, be 

and hereby is approved for payment to Lexington Call Mobile, Incorporated, from account 

#1101-505705-76101, pursuant to the terms of the Amended System Maintenance 

Agreement. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

854-12:DJB:X:\Cases\FIRE\12-LE0001\LEG\00358626.DOC 

 


